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Collection of Polymetallic Nodules from ocean by National Institute

of Oceanography —

5918. SHRI P. EAJAGOPAL NAIDU:
Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY he pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Scientists of the National Institute of Oceanography have succeeded in collecting polymetallic nodules from the Ocean; and

Cb) if soi the metals contained by the nodules?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE
AND TECHNOLOGY AND ELEC-
TRONICS (SHRI C. P. N. SINGH):
(a) Yes, Sir. samples of polymetallic nodules have been collected from the Indian Ocean by National Institute of Oceanography (NIO), Goa during the 86th and 87th cruises by its research vessel, “Gaveshani1.

(b) Although the metallic contents of the nodules havp not been fully analysed, their preliminary examination show that they contain manganese. cobalt, nickel, copper and iron.
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Job reservations for ex-servicemen

5920. SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply given on 17th December, 19B0 to Unstarred Question No. 4160 regarding Education aid to dependents of Ex-Servicemen reading in Watson HE. School, Madhubani and state:

fa) whnt has been the result of the matter of reservation of jobs for ex-servicemen taken up with various State Governments; and

(b) whether Government of Bihar has agreed to undo the abolition of such reservation done in 1978?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL): (a)
The Government are pursuing the matter with, all the concerned State Governments, The response from the State Governments is awaited.

(b) No, Sir. The Government of Bihar has not so far restored the reservation of jobs for ex-servicemen which was abolished in 1078.
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In d ia n Islands, in Arabian S e a a n d
B a y  o f  Bengal

5921. SHRI N. DENNIS: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Islands in the (i) Arabian sea and (ii) Bay of Bengal which are under the control of the Indian Government;

(b) the total area of these Islands individually; and

(c) the population of these Islands (male or femaie), Island-wise?
232 LR—5.

/  '  /  w  >1903 (SAKA) Written Answers 130

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
(a) to (c), The required information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course.

Navy training school in Goa, Daman and Diu

5922. SHRIMATI SANYOGITA
RANE: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to set up and expand the Navy training school in the Union Territory of Goa, Daman and Diu; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL): (a) and (b). There is no proposal to expand the existing Naval training facilities ill Goa, Daman and Diu.

Pension to Defence Personnel

5923. SHRI N. SOUNDARAJAN;
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to slate:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Defence personnel who retired from 1st January, 1973 are getting their income in double than those who retired before 31st December, 1972; and

(b) if so, do Government propose to considering revision of pension amount for those who retired before
31st December, 1972?

THE MINISTER OF STATE ’
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL): (a) No

Sir. It is, however, a fact that the total pension sanctioned to Defence personnel who retire^ after 1st January 1973 is more than those who retired before that date because tha amount of pension is related to th«
pay drawn by an individual at the time of retirement.

